

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help S. PRATHER

÷



March 28, 2019

HOLLAND & KNIGHT

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: REIGN LIVING CAPITAL, LLC REF: W19000031421

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

According to section 605.0902, Florida Statutes, the application for Certificate of Authority must be made on the forms prescribed and furnished by the Department of State. Therefore, your application is being returned and the correct form is enclosed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H19000101132 Letter Number: 019A00006197

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ŧ

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITE	DLARITY
COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:	

Reign Living Capital, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company;" "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

īī)	naue ann milshie, enter allernate n	and adopted for the purpose of transacting bestiness in Flore	de. The alto ente nat	se most lochole "Linéted Lishdity ()	ourpany," "I	.1.C," or "	ົ້າມີງ	
2.	Delaware (Juisticium ander the law of w	ich forure i finited labely company is organized)	N/A 3	(FET number, 17 a	pplicaste)	<u>.</u>		
4.	upon filing	(Date first nameted feathers in Portida, if prior to re (See acctions 005,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine	gistration.) e pénalty balmlity)		_			
5.	2000 PGA Blvd., Suite 4440 5		2925 P 6	6(Mething Addaess)				
	North Palm Beach, FL	33408	Palm B	each Gardens, FL 33410	- <u>F</u>	2019 HAR		
7.	Name and street addres	se of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptal	olc)		27 PM 3:		
	Name:	James D'loughy C/O Advisorlaw PLLC				÷53	•	
	Office Address:	2925 PGA Blvd., Suite 204						
		Pahn Beach Gardens		. Florida	~			

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

anes D'angly, Refletened Agent • 

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/numagers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Manager	Name:	Manager Nat	nc:
Member	Address; 2000 PGA Blvd., Suite 4440	🗍 Member 💦 Ade	iress:
Authorized	North Palm Beach, FL 33408	Authorized	
Person		Person	
Öther	[]Other	[]Other	Other
Manager	Name:	🗋 Manager Nat	ne: 20
Member	Address:		hross:
Authorized	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Authorized	N · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Person		Person	
Other	Other	Other	
Manager	Name:	🗋 Manager 💦 Nat	nd:
Member	Address;	🗍 Member 💦 Ade	lress:
Authorized		[] Authorized	
Person		Person	
[]Olber	[]]Other	Other	Other

Important Nofice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s 817,155, F.S.

35 ..... Signalities of an antherized person

Scott Sharp

Typed or printed name of signer

.. .

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

÷

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RAIGN LEVING CAPITAL, LLC" IS DULY FORMED LINEER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SECR, AS OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTY DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HENCEBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RRIGN LIVING" CAPITAL, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.U. 2019.

AND I DO HERERY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE DEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

.....

Authentication: 202525639 Date: 03-27-19

۰. T

... . .

7345051 8300

SR# 20192311949 You may verify this contificate pallne at corpidelaware.gov/authverishint